Final Awards

2013/2014 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Local - Law Enforcement Projects

Amount
Amount Division Base Less Base Proportional Additional |Total Project Balance
# Applicant Project Title Project Number| Requested | Recommend Award Award Award Percent Award Award (See Note)
$2,480,000
1/ Alameda County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-27-L01 $83,124 $83,124,  $10,000 $73,124 49.4036 $36,126 $46,126 $2,433,874
2|Alpine County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-01-L01 $38,609 $38,609, $10,000 $28,609 49.4036 $14,134 $24,134 $2,409,740
3|Amador County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-50-L01 $28,841 $28,841  $10,000 $18,841 49.4036 $9,308 $19,308 $2,390,432
4|Butte County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-70-L01 $54,660 $54,660  $10,000 $44,660 49.4036 $22,064 $32,064,  $2,358,368
Calaveras County Sheriff's
5|Department Law Enforcement G13-03-03-L01 $359,895 $200,000, $10,000 $190,000 49.4036 $93,867 $103,867 $2,254,501
6/ City of California City Law Enforcement G13-03-26-L01 $495,734 $405,000, $10,000 $395,000 49.4036 $195,144 $205,144 $2,049,357
7| City of Hesperia Police Department Law Enforcement G13-03-58-L01 $37,363 $20,000, $10,000 $10,000 49.4036 $4,940 $14,940, $2,034,417
8|Colusa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-05-L01 $51,750 $51,750,  $10,000 $41,750 49.4036 $20,626 $30,626 $2,003,791
El Dorado County Sheriff's
9|Department Law Enforcement G13-03-07-L01 $164,337 $164,337| $10,000 $154,337 49.4036 $76,248 $86,248 $1,917,543
10 Fresno County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-08-L01 $105,315 $105,315| $10,000 $95,315 49.4036 $47,089 $57,089 $1,860,454
11 /Humboldt County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-11-L01 $174,701 $100,000| $10,000 $90,000 49.4036 $44,463 $54,463 $1,805,991
12 Imperial County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-09-L01 $516,726 $516,726| $10,000 $506,726 49.4036 $250,341 $260,341| $1,545,650
13/Inyo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G13-03-30-L01 $91,500 $91,500, $10,000 $81,500 49.4036 $40,264 $50,264 $1,495,386
14 Kern County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-25-L01 $289,092 $289,092| $10,000 $279,092 49.4036 $137,882 $147,882| $1,347,504
15 Lake County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-64-L01 $56,844 $56,844,  $10,000 $46,844 49.4036 $23,143 $33,143 $1,314,361
16|Lassen County Sheriff's Departmeni | Law Enforcement G13-03-65-L01 $59,140 $45,000 $10,000 $35,000 49.4036 $17,291 $27,291  $1,287,070
Los Angeles County Sheriff's Law Enforcement-Santa
17 Department Clarita G13-03-10-L01 $156,663 $156,663 $5,000 $151,663 49.4036 $74,927 $79,927 $1,207,143
Los Angeles County Sheriff's
18 Department Law Enforcement-Palmdale |G13-03-10-L02 $103,644 $103,644 $5,000 $98,644 49.4036 $48,734 $53,734 $1,153,409
Los Angeles Police Department /
19 Valley Traffic Division Off Road Unit |Law Enforcement G13-03-66-L01 $148,771 $148,771| $10,000 $138,771 49.4036 $68,558 $78,558 $1,074,851
20 /Madera County Sheriff's Departmeni | Law Enforcement G13-03-33-L01 $100,435 $100,435  $10,000 $90,435 49.4036 $44,678 $54,678  $1,020,173
21 Mendocino County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-52-L01 $78,177 $78,177,  $10,000 $68,177 49.4036 $33,682 $43,682 $976,491
22 Modoc County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-83-L01 $102,535 $50,000, $10,000 $40,000 49.4036 $19,761 $29,761 $946,730
23/ Mono County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G13-03-12-L01 $110,850 $110,850| $10,000 $100,850 49.4036 $49,824 $59,824 $886,906
24 Napa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-35-L01 $53,746 $53,746, $10,000 $43,746 49.4036 $21,612 $31,612 $855,294
25/ Nevada County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-16-L01 $38,127 $38,127,  $10,000 $28,127 49.4036 $13,896 $23,896 $831,398
26 Placer County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-72-L01 $79,305 $79,305, $10,000 $69,305 49.4036 $34,239 $44,239 $787,159
27 Plumas County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-13-L01 $90,219 $90,219,  $10,000 $80,219 49.4036 $39,631 $49,631 $737,528
28 Ridgecrest Police Department Law Enforcement G13-03-46-L01 $15,000 $15,000 $10,000 $5,000 49.4036 $2,470 $12,470 $725,058
29 Riverside County Sheriff's Department | Law Enforcement G13-03-14-L01 $157,585 $157,585| $10,000 $147,585 49.4036 $72,912 $82,912 $642,146
30 San Benito County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G13-03-57-L01 $102,501 $50,000, $10,000 $40,000 49.4036 $19,761 $29,761 $612,385
San Bernardino County Sheriff's
31|Department Barstow Law Enforcement |G13-03-15-L01 $224,588 $224,588 $3,333 $221,255 49.4036 $109,308 $112,641 $499,744
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Twin Peaks Law
32|Department Enforcement G13-03-15-L02 $137,711 $75,000 $3,333 $71,667 49.4036 $35,406 $38,739 $461,005
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Victor Valley Law
33|Department Enforcement G13-03-15-L03 $163,859 $163,859 $3,333 $160,526 49.4036 $79,306 $82,639 $378,366
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# Applicant
San Diego County Sheriff's
34 Department
San Joaquin County Sheriff's
35 Department
Santa Clara County Parks and
36| Recreation Department
Stanislaus County Sheriff's
37 Department
38| Ventura County Sheriff's Department

39| Yolo County Sheriff's Office

40| Yucca Valley Police Department

Project Title
Law Enforcement
Law Enforcement
Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement - 2014
Grant

Amount
Amount Division Base Less Base Proportional Additional [Total Project| Balance

Project Number | Requested | Recommend Award Award Award Percent Award Award (See Note)
G13-03-17-L01 $158,583 $158,583| $10,000 $148,583 49.4036 $73,405 $83,405 $294,961
G13-03-18-L01 $113,344 $113,344| $10,000 $103,344 49.4036 $51,056 $61,056 $233,905
G13-03-19-L01 $85,694 $85,694, $10,000 $75,694 49.4036 $37,396 $47,396 $186,509
G13-03-38-L01 $193,718 $174,637| $10,000 $164,637 49.4036 $81,337 $91,337 $95,172
G13-03-51-L01 $66,653 $66,653,  $10,000 $56,653 49.4036 $27,989 $37,989 $57,183
G13-03-41-L01 $57,764 $57,764, $10,000 $47,764 49.4036 $23,597 $33,597 $23,586
G13-03-22-L01 $37,500 $37,500, $10,000 $27,500 49.4036 $13,586 $23,586 $0
TOTALS $5,184,604 $4,640,943| $369,999 $4,270,944 $2,110,001| $2,480,000

Note: The projected beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2014/15 proposed budget and any allocations remaining from the previous grant cycle. Any changes to the Governor's
proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly. All law enforcement awards are based on the formula as outlined in Section 4970.15.3(c) of the 2008 Grants and
Cooperative Agreements Program Regulations (Rev. 1/14).
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